

Ohio LEGO Assurance

To: All Federal Quota Requestors

In order to process pending LEGO Braille Brick orders, the following form must be completed. Please contact Jennifer Govender (Jennifer_govender@ocali.org) at the AT&AEM Center with any questions.

The 'user group' of the LEGO Braille Bricks means private or public schools, institutes, education centers, etc. in the territory where one or more blind or visually impaired student receives education and support, including in respect of the Braille system, as well as professional individuals associated with or operating at such schools, institutions, education centers, etc. in connection with such education and support to blind or visually impaired students.

The 'user group' does not comprise any other private or public legal entities, institutions, organizations, etc. or other individuals, such as parents of blind or visually impaired children, or blind or visually impaired students themselves.

Assurances

- □ I meet the definition of the 'user group'.
- □ I am working in an educational and support setting providing educational services to students ages 4 and up who are blind or visually impaired. Due to choking hazards this product is not to be used by students ages 3 and younger.
- I will not "sell, lend out, or give away" the LEGO bricks to people who are not in the user group.
- □ I will implement lessons in-line with at least one activity from the LEGO Foundation website at this <u>LEGO Braille Bricks link</u>.
- □ I understand that the LEGO bricks are a consumable product and will not be returned to the AT&AEM Center.
- □ I have attended all the following professional learning sessions. Sessions can be found at the following <u>APH Educational Resource link</u>.
 - U What we Mean by Learning Through Play
 - □ Play Facilitation in Theory and Practice
 - LEGO Braille Bricks Play-Based Teaching Method
 - Learning with LEGO Braille Bricks-The Building Blocks of Braille Literacy
 - □ Hands-on, Minds-on, Fun-on: Play Based Activities with the LEGO Braille Bricks

Print Name:

Electronic Signature:

Date:

Submit completed form to the AT&AEM Center by email (Jennifer_govender@ocali.org) or mail (Attn: Jennifer Govender, 470 Glenmont Ave, Columbus, OH 43214).